2024 Children's Services Council of Martin County (CSCMC) Meeting Calendar

NOTE: Regular Meetings are held every 4" Monday of the month at 10:00 a.m., unless otherwise noted in red, in the Children's
Services Council's Community Room, located at 101 S.E. Central Parkway in Stuart.

January

February
March
April
May
June
July
August

September

September

October

November

December

January

22

26

25

22

20

24*

22

26

23***

28

18

27,2025

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:10 p.m.

5:10 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Annual Meeting of the Children's Services Council of Martin County
(2024 Election of Officers)

Regular Monthly Meeting
Regular Monthly Meeting
Regular Monthly Meeting
Regular Monthly Meeting (Memorial Day on May 27)

Regular Monthly Meeting/Budget Discussion

Regular Monthly Meeting
Regular Monthly Meeting

First Public Hearing, TENTATIVE
(pending School Board, Martin County, and City of Stuart's hearing's date/time)

Final Public Hearing, TENTATIVE, followed by Regular Monthly Meeting,
(pending School Board, Martin County, and City of Stuart's hearing's date/time)

Regular Monthly Meeting

Regular Monthly Meeting 3" Monday (Veterans Day Monday, Nov 11th &
Thanksgiving week Nov 25-29)
No meeting for December

Annual Meeting

Approved 01-22-2024
*Draft budget adopted.
** Proposed budget adopted.
*** Final budget/millage rate adopted during Final Public Hearing.
CSCMC Performance Review Committee reports on the evaluation of the
Executive Director during Regular Meeting.



