2024 Children's Services Council of Martin County (CSCMC) Meeting Calendar

NOTE: Regular Meetings are held every **4**th **Monday** of the month at 10:00 a.m., <u>unless otherwise noted in red</u>, in the Children's Services Council's Community Room, located at 101 S.E. Central Parkway in Stuart.

January	22	10:00 a.m.	Annual Meeting of the Children's Services Council of Martin County (2024 Election of Officers)
February	26	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
March	25	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
April	22	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
May	20	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting (Memorial Day on May 27)
June	24*	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting/Budget Discussion
July	22	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
August	26**	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
September	9	5:10 p.m.	First Public Hearing, TENTATIVE (pending School Board, Martin County, and City of Stuart's hearing's date/time)
September	23***	5:10 p.m.	Final Public Hearing, TENTATIVE, followed by Regular Monthly Meeting, (pending School Board, Martin County, and City of Stuart's hearing's date/time)
October	28	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting
November	<mark>18</mark>	10:00 a.m.	Regular Monthly Meeting 3 rd Monday (Veterans Day Monday, Nov 11th & Thanksgiving week Nov 25-29)
December			No meeting for December
January	27, 2025	10:00 a.m.	Annual Meeting

Approved 01-22-2024

^{*}Draft budget adopted.

^{**} Proposed budget adopted.

^{***} Final budget/millage rate adopted during Final Public Hearing.
CSCMC Performance Review Committee reports on the evaluation of the
Executive Director during Regular Meeting.